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June 7, 1977

General Electric Company

Refractory Metals Products Department
21800 Tungsten Road

Cleve¥and, Ohio 44117

Gentlemen:

First Quarterly Report - 1977, Striped Hills Pro§pect, Humboldt County,
Nevada

During the first quarter of 1977 no work was started or completed by
Conoco on the lands subject to that certain Agreement and Assignment
between General Electric and Conoco dated February 28, 1977.

Yours very truly,

Peter H. Kirwin
District Geologist

pb
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Mr. D. C. Himelspach, Denver
Mr. C. P. Hahn, Reno
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Minerals Departrhent Continental Oil Company
P.0O. Box 7608
Reno, Nevada ESB02 89510
(702) 322-9164

October 11, 1977

Mr. J. V. Tingley

Utah International, Inc.
70 Linden Street

Reno, Nevada 89502

Dear Joe:

Third Quarterly Report - 1977, Striped Hills Prospect,
Humboldt County, Nevada

During the third quarter of 1977 no work was started or completed by
Conoco on the lands subject to that certain Agreement and Assignment
. between General Electric and Conoco dated February 28, 1977.

»

Yours very truly,

Peter H. Kirwin
District Geologist

pb
C€C+:
J/C. P. Hahn

1875 Building On The Past . . . For The Future
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January 4, 1978

Mr. J. V. Tingley

Utah International, Inc.
70 Linden Street

Reno, Nevada 89502

Dear Joe:

Fourth Quarterly Report - 1977,
Striped Hills Prospect, Humboldt County, Nevada

During the fourth quarter of 1977 no work was started or completed by
Conoco on the lands subject to that certain Agreement and Assignment
between General Electric and Conoco dated February 28, 1977.

Yours very truly,

Peter H. Kirwin
District Geoloaist

pb
ce:
C. P. Hahn




July 5, 1978

Mr. Joseph V. Tingley
Senior Geologist

Utah International

70 Linder Street
Reno, NV 89502

Dear Joe:

Second Quarterly Report - 1978, Striped Hills Prospect, Humboldt
County Nevada

During the second quarter of 1978 no work was done by Continental
0il Company personnel on the lands subject to the agreement and
assignment between General Electric and Continental 0il Company
dated February 28, 1977.

Very truly yours,

Gordon L, Pine
District Geologist

cc: C, P. Hahn, Reno




September 12, 1978

Mr. R. J. Thompson
Utah International
70 Linden Street
Reno, NV 89502

Dear Dick:

Third Quarter Report - 1978
Striped Hills Prospect, Humboldt County, Nevada

During the third quarter of 1978 no work was done by Continental
0il Company personnel or contractors working for Contimental

0il Company on the lands subject to the Agreement and Assignment
between General Electric and Continental 0il Company dated
February 28, 1977.

Yours very truly,

Gordon L. Pine
District Geologaést

pb
ac:
Mr. C. P. Hahn, Reno
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May 23, 1975

Mr. Don Knutzen

U. S. Geological Survey
Topographic Mapping Division
Golconda, Nevada 8941k

Dear Mr. Knutzen:

Attached is the topographic map, coordinates, and elevations for our
mineral property in T39N, RL2E. Additional information regarding the
surveying methods used will have to be cbtained from Mr. Roy Caldwell
County Surveyor, Winnemucca, Nevada.

2

We hope that this information will be of assistance in your program.
If you have any further questions, do not hesitate to contact our
office at (702) 322-916k,

Sincerely,

Byron R. Berger
Geologist

pb
Enec.
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J.R. CALDWELL | 5@;74 ﬂ /7/ 14‘

.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

260 MINOR STREET COURT HOUSE
WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA 89445 WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA 89445
TELEPHONE (702) 623-2318 ) TELEPHONE (702) 623-3233

July 1, 1974

Continental 0il Company

C/0 Bryan Berger

P.0. Box 7608

Reno, Nevada 89502 , . : e

Professional Services:

3 man survey crew 46 hrs. @$35/hr $1610.00
2 man survey crew 12 hrs. @ $30/hr. _ 4360400
800 miles @ 25¢/ mi. 200,00
Supplies 120,00
Office Calculations & Draiting 3 hrs @ $15 45,00

Total $2335.,00

e Deh-
o gt BB F

m ,ﬂé,of—

MINING & METALLURGICAL ENGINEER LAND & WATER RIGHT SURVEYOR
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Ted Clark, Albuguerque

D. C. Davis, Reno
July 5, 197k

STRIPED HILLS PROSPECT-GETCHELL MINE AREA-HUMBOLDT COUNTY, NEVADA

J. R. Caldwell has completed surWeying and staking 4 Dry Ridge claims and
16 Burnt Out claims on the above prospect situated NE of the Getchell
Mine. All corner and side center posts were set within the required 20
day period. Attached are copies of the claim map and a Getchell Block

18 index showing the location. It may be that these claims will become

part of that block for land purposes although they are not geologically
related. ‘

It is probable that we shall want to stake some more claims so I am de-
laying requesting a check to cover the $20/claim fee. The final map may
be different than shown depending on whether we have to file a separate

one for Fred Barnes' Dry Ridge claims and then file ours acknowledging his,
I'11l discuss further with you when we finish staking.

David C. Davis

ds
Enc
CC:
W. A. Petersen, Denver
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Ted Clark, Albuquerque
D. C, Davis, Reno
July 12, 1974

STRIPED HILLS PROSPECT - HUMBOLDT COUNTY, NEVADA

The other day at Getchell Mine I discussed with Fred Barnes the acquisition
by CONOCO of the 4 Dry Ridge claims on this prospeet. He asked me what I
thought was fair so I mentioned a 1% ORR on ore produced from these claims.
I understand you had already determined that we would have no apex or extra
lateral problem with him during your recent discussion with him in the
Albuquerque office. Fred replied he thought 37 would be a more reasonable
figure. He will discuss with John Etchardt his partner.

The situation we have here is unusual. I explained to Fred that our general
policy is not to look at ground that the person submitting does not control.
In this case Barney Berger and Fred located the claims in his name as well
as the 16 Burn Out claims for CONOCO. The Dry Ridge claims are located on

a vein system which has produced silver in the past and was the basis of
Fred's interest in the ground. There claims may be peripheral to our area
of greatest interest but must be considered a part of the prospect as we now
see it.

I suggest a compromise royalty of 3 % on the four claims. I told Fred you
would be in touch with him in the near future.

Towards the end of the month, following completion of the IP interpretation,
we shall stake some more claims. A check for the recording fees will then
be requested of you.

David C. Davis

ds
cC:
WAP



Ted Clark, Albuquerque
D. C. Davis, Reno
July 12, 19Tk

STRIPED HILLS PROSPECT - HUMBOLDT COUNTY, NEVADA

The other day at Getchall Mine I discussed with Fred Barnes the acquisition
by CONOCO of the 4 Dry Ridge claims on this prospect. He asked me what

I thought was fair so I mentioned a 1% ORR on ore produced from these claims.
I understand you had already determined that we would have no apex or extra
lateral problem with him during your recent discussion with him in the
Albuquerque office. Fred replied he thought 3% would be a more reasonable
figure. He will discuss with John Ethhardt his partner.

The situation we have here is unusual. I explained to Fred that our general
pokicy is not to look at ground that the person submitting does not control.
In this case Barney Berger and Fred located the claims in his name as well
as the 16 Burn Out claims for CONOCO. The Dry Ridge claims are located on

a vein system which has produced silver in the mmst and was the basis of
Fred's interest in the ground. These claims may be peripheral to our area
of greatest interest but must be considered a part of the prospect as wewnow
see it.

I suggest a compromise royalty of 2% on the four claims. I told Fred you
would be in touch with him in the near future.

David C. Davis

ds
CC:
WAP

B I 5 P



Interoffice Communication

To . D. C. Davis = Reno

From C. Ted Clark - Albuquerque

Date October 8, 1974

Subject Fred Barne's Royalty
"BURN OUT" or "DRY RIDGE" Claims
. Striped Hills Prospect,)Getchell Area-

Ok, so now I have copies of the recorded Location Certificates for
the "BURN OUT" 5 thru 20 claims, and they go with the map that I
brought back with me before this stuff was recorded. I guess I
didn't say it right on the phone the other day, though, because
this still doesn't answer the question. What I was talking about
had to do with the specific group of claims in which Fred is to
get his royalty.

If it's Area "A", as on attached plat out of the location map, then
I need the Location Certificates for the 'DRY RIDGE" claims. In
this case we have to have an Assignment from Fred et al in which
they reserve a 2% NSR royalty. Going this route will require
giving these four claims a separate lease number and maintaining

the group as such from then on.

If we go the other route, that is, Area "B" all we do is give Fred
et al an Agreement And Grant Of Royalty in our own claims as they
cover same, and forget about the "DRY RIDGE" claims. This, of
course, means adding the "BURN OUT" No. 21, but I was under the
impression that Barney was going to do the 21 and 22, and more,
anyway. “Obviously, I prefer this route because it is a lot cleaner
from a lease maintenance point of view. From my conversation with
Fred I thought I understood him to be agreeable to same. I didn't
get the impression that he had any fixation about the four "DRY
RIDGE" claims.

However, the way you all went ahead with this, ise., recording the
map with the "DRY RIDGE" claims shown on it indicates to me that they
are being, or have been, recorded too. I hope not, but if so,

it makes a lot of difference as to how we go about this and that's
what I'm trying to find out. All this, of course, assumes that

the map that the Location Certificates for the "BURN OUT" claims

show as Document No. 165773 is the same Caldwell map that was given

me.

Senlior Landman
Reno District

lav
Akt
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Minerals Department Continental Oil Company /
P.O. Box 7608 LA
Reno, Nevada 89502 ~~/s’, ‘
{702) 322-9164 Y
/
/
October 18, 1974
Mr. Fred Barnes
Getchell Mine
Colconda, Nevada 89414
Dear Fred:
Letter Agreement - "DRY RIDGE" Claims
JStfiped HlllS Prospect SGetchell Area, Humboldt County, Nevada

The purpose of this letter is to set forth the basic provisions of
the agreement between you and John Etchart, as the assignors, and
Conoco, as the assignee, of the subject claim group.

By an Assignment And Agreement, which Conoco will prepare, the
assignors will assign to Conoco all their right, title, and interest
in the "DRY RIDGE" Nos. 1, 2, -3, and 4 unpatented lode mining claims
as shown on the Claim Map recorded as Document No. 165773 of the |
records of Humboldt County. You will furnish Conoco copies of

the recorded Location Certificates and Claim Map for such claims

as evidence of their validity and for the purpose of preparing

the Assignment And Agreement.

Such Assignment And Agreement will further provide:

1l- For the reservation unto the assignors of a production ' '
royalty of 2% of net mint or smelter returns on all
production from the lands covered by the subject
claims.

2- That Conoco will maintain said claims to the extent
of the required annual assessment work and timely
record a Proof Of Labor thereon on all such claims
except those on which assignors have been notified
by Conoco on or before June 1 of each year of its
intent not to perform such assessment work for that
year.

3- That assignors will have the right of reassignment
upon requestc within thixrty days of receipt of such
above notice from Conoco.




Mr. Fred Barnes
Page 2
October 18, 1974

If this letter sets forth the agreement relative to the assign-
ment of the subject claims as you understand it, please confirm
same by you and Mr. Etchart signing in the space provided below.
Thank you
Sincerely,

<ol -

C. Ted Clark
Senior Landman
Reno District

lav

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO

this ) 3 day of 4 ,@% , 1974

= .
T Ae /EB(/UL/qu_

Fred Barnes

—rrcT

~96hn Etchart =
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Interoffice Communication

W. A. Petersen - Denver

From D. C. Davis - Reno

Date February 19, 1975
Subject Striped Hills Prospect, Humboldt County,Nevada - Topographic
Mapping

Attached for your approval is an agreement with Great Basin Aerial
Surveys covering black and white aerial photography and topographic
mapping.

The price is a good one and comes to about $0.70/acre, ex surveyed
control which is presently being done by Rob Caldwell of Winnemucca

as part of our add-on claim staking. Please return one signed copy to
me for transmittal to Great Basin.

LA~

David C. Davis

pb
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GREAT BASIN AERIAL SERVICES

ENGINEERING PHOTOGRAMMETRY

1503 GREG ST. TELEPHONE (702) 359-7242 MAURICE E. LAFFERTY, R.L.S.
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 GIL PATTERSON

February 19, 1975

Continental Oil Company
Post Office Box 7608
Reno, Nevada 89502
Attention: Mr. Dave Davis

Gentlemen:

This is our proposal to perform photogrammetric services within T.39N, R.42E, M.D.M..
The services proposed are the following:

Scope

a. Acquire black and white cerial photography on Sections 1,2 and E 1/2 3,
E 1/2 Section 10, Sections 11 and 12, NE 1/4 Section 15, N 1/2 Sec.
14 and N 1/2 Sechon 13 at a negative scale of 1: 24000 (] "_2000)
covering approximately 4000 acres.

b. = Make aerotriangulation measurements on area in "a" above for topographic
mapping. Premarks to be set by others on field confrol existing section
and 1/4 section corners and/or core holes will also be mecsured analytic-

~ally. The number of points to be measured will be approximately 30.

G Perform topographic mapping at a scale of 1Y = 500 feet showing 10 foot
contours with index contours at 50 foot intervals covering approximately

1680 acres.

d. Perform scribing on topographic manuscript at 1" = 500 feet scale in prep-
aration for enlargement at a future date. Finish drafting on immediate
topographic work at 1" = 500 feet scale.

Project Costs

The following costs represent the costs of the project except where additional mapping
or point measurements are requested by Client.

a. Aerial Photography and Lab Processing $ 330,
b. Analytic Aerotriangulation $ 150,
G Topographic Mapping : $ 574.
d. Scribing and Finish Drafting $ 113.

Total $1,167.




Continental Oil Company
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Delivery

1 - set of Contact Prints

1 - Computer Print-out sheet _
listing x, y and z coordinates of all premarked points

1 - Film positive of 1" = 500" scale mapping

Time Required for Completion

After Authorization, weather, snow cover and field control permitting:

a. Aerial Photography 4 days
b. Analytic Aerotriangulation 2 days
Ce Topographic Mapping 4 days
d. Scribing and Drafting ’ 3 days
Total Working Days 13
Calendar Days 18
Accuracies

Every attempt will be made to maintain the highest accuracies throughout the project.
Project accuracies will meet or exceed the following Aerotriangulation:

Section Corner Premarks and Core Holes
M.S.E. £ 1.0 feet in position
90% + 2.0 feet in position

Topographic Mapping
Contours ' - 90% within £ 4'
100% within + 8'

Spéf Elevations 90% within + 2
| 100% within + 4'

Thank you for this opportunity to submit this proposal. We look forward to working
with you on this project.

Accepted by \\\\‘\g&\?k}{hh}uj

for Continental Oil Company
Date l—LO _'\\.’;

MEL/fap




Interoffice Communication / (0
To Mr. D. C. Davis - Reno Pl

From Valerie Renstrom - Denver

Date March 3, 1975

Subject MM-447 - Striped Hills -/ Getchell Block

Enclosed is Cashier's Check No. 062780 payable to Humboldt County in the
amount of $545.50 for recording 34 claims contiguous to MM-447.

:‘/{%Mé Senehan)

Valerie Renstrom
Land Secretary
Minerals Department

Enc.

cc: Laura Villalpando
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Ted Clark - Albuquerque
D. C. Davis - Reno
March 12, 1975

Striped Hills Prospect - Getchell Block

Attached is a statement from Roy Caldwell for staking 34 claims in the
Striped Hills prospect. The check for the recording fee was received
from Denver and the claims placed of record on March T, 1975. Copies
of the recorded certificates will be sent to you as soon as received
from Mrs. Aul. A copy of the map, as well as the Dry Ridge and Burn
Out groups filed emrlier, have already been sent to you.

The required assessment work on this prospect has been completed.
Proofs of Labor will be filled out in the near future.

David C. Davis



; J.R. CALDWELL

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

260 MINOR STREET ’ . ‘ COURT HOUSE
WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA 89445 : WINNEMUCCA, NEVADA 89445
TELEPHONE (702) 623-2318 TELEPHONE (702) 623-3233

February 25, 1975

Continental 0il Co.
P.0. Box 7608
Reno, Nv 7608

Professiord Services -- Claim Staking
78 hrs. 2 man crew w/Trackster @ $40 $3120.00.
16'hrs., 2 W " @ $35 560.00
Preparation of Claim Map and Certificates 100,00
131 Posts @ $1.55 + 10% handling 22%,36
-$4003%.7%6

VENDOR I DISC COM
(N O O 1

Dise PUR ORD NO

L1 R e
DUE DATE DATE PASSED | PRICE OK

APP,
DISTRIBUTION

_FEA. NO,

MINING & METALLURGICAL ENGINEER LAND & WATER RIGHT SURVEYOR
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GREAT BASIN AERIAL SERVICES

ENGINEERING PHOTOGRAMMETRY
1503 GREG ST.
SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 DATE

TELEPHONE (702) 3597242 ?" 20" 7r : 55 /0/23/7

ATTENTION

10 CORIOCH , “ MEL /ﬂ/lg/?t#
1095 . TP L
Emo/ Nv #9502

GENTLEMEN:
= WE ARE SENDING YOU X Attached ([J Under separate cover via ? the following items:
O Shop drawings O Prints O Plans O Samples [0 Specifications

[0 Copy of letter OO Change order 0O éﬂwdmmze ,4”}# ﬁﬁ/

COPIES DATE NO. - DESCRIPTION

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

O For approval [0 Approved as submitted [0 Resubmit copies for approval
X For your use 0 Approved as noted O Submit copies for distribution
. [ As requested O Returned for corrections [J Return _corrected prints

[0 For review and comment O .
[ FOR BIDS DUE [0 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS Convers o LY /ﬂ/@ﬁf ﬁ(f/r% éé KJ;@(&:_L
ohH B-19-75 //"t?/ﬁa'/\O’M// afterences 14
. - we were e cind
SHe  zlevatisus wWALH  we Meuspred 24
P70 202, 0, 909 gund Bl1Z wrs ﬂ/"dé&é?
due o Lidd, nesciibaaonl

Oy f;v;améo/ vertzéa/ socurccles on A He
Laroele was 2 127 which  wee deterimmed e
Moo RMS  values of %hf chacks we made

COPY TO , :
SIGNED:
y/4 e

75-116 If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us .V:«{:.




(conoco) 7 . K&
Minerals Department Continental Oi} Company

P.0. Box 7608

Reno, Nevada 89502

(702) 322-91864

April 285, 3975

Mr. John Etchart
580 Baud
Winnemucca, Nevada 89445

Dear John:
Assignment And Conveyance, "Dry Ridge" Claims Nos. 5,6,7, and 8

Conoco Lease No. MM-447
Striped Hills Prospect, Getchell Area, Humboldt County, Nevada

In accordance with the understanding reached at our meeting in
Winnemucca on Tuesday, an Assignment And Conveyance to Continental
of the subject claims is enclosed in triplicate for your and Mrs.
Etchart's and the Barnes's execution. There is attached a draft
and receipt for same in the amount of $400 as consideration for
the assignment.

As before, please have all parties execute all three copies and
have your signatures acknowledged by a Notary Public. All sign

the yellow draft receipt as indicated and insert your Social Security
Numbers -in the spaces provided. Return all three copies of the
signed instrument and the yellow draft receipt to this office in
the envelope provided. Endorse the draft just as you would a check,
detach the voucher, and present to the collections teller, or an
officer, at your bank for further handling. Do not hold the draft.
Upon receipt of the signed instruments and notice from the Denver
bank that the draft is in for payment we will direct such payment.
Upon final execution of the instrument by Conoco we will return

one copy of same for your file.

T am also enclosing our signed file copy of the earlier assignment
of the "Dry Ridge" Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 for the reason that I noticed a
typing error in the recording data for the Locations Certificates.
They were recorded in Book 81, not 91. We have made the correction
and ask that the four of you initial same in the margin as indicated.
Please return the corrected copy in the same envelope SO that we

may have it re-recorded. Incidentally, and in line with our conver-
sation on the subject last Tuesday, you will note that the royalty




Mr. John Etchart
Page 2
April 25, 1975

section of this assignment clearly sets forth that such royalty
is payable on any minerals produced from the lands covered by
. the claims.

Thank you for your cooperation and best personal regards.

Sincer 7

C. Ted Clark
Senior Landman
Reno District

lav ; /
Encls. u///

cc: D. C. Davis - Reno. .
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Minerals Department Continental Oil Company
9301 Indian School Rd., N.E. #210

Albuquerque, N. M. 87112
(505) 296-5461 i //
A\ A i

V4

September 23, 1975

Mr. Leon V. Postawko

Chief Auditor

Nevada Tax Commission
Carson City, Nevada 89701

Dear Mr. Postawko:

Assignment and Conveyance Consideration - Net Proceeds of Mine

our MM-447, Barnes and Etchart

Your letter of September 16, 1975 to Messrs. Barnes and Etchart
in explanation of the assessment of the consideration paid for
the subject assignment and conveyance as a "net proceeds of
mines" has been forwarded to me for response. I believe the
evidence you have requested, that is, that the $400 paid Messrs.
Barnes and Etchart is neither a rental nor royalty, is in the
attached copies of the draft in payment of the $400 Cashier's
Check and the first page of the Assignment and Conveyance itself.

The reporting of the payment by Continental as a royalty was in
error, though understandable. As we understand the reporting
requirements, which are not actually set forth in the law but,
rather, in Regulation No. 26, a lessee, prior to the enactment
of A.B. 198, was required to report all payments to the owner

of a mining claim. Whether or not such payment is subject to
the net proceeds of mine tax depends upon the nature of the pay-
ment as set forth in the instrument creating same. The fact, in
this instance, is that the payment was consideration for the
Assignment and Conveyance and not a rental or advance royalty.

We hope this letter and its enclosures are sufficient to satisfy
the Nevada Tax Commission on this point. ; :

Sincerely,

C. Ted Clark
Senior Landman
Albuquerque District

ELE
Enclosures

cc: Barnes and Etchart

D. C. Davis = Conoco-Reno
iyl wainbin :

1875 Building On The Past . . . For The Future
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Minerals Department Continental Oil Company / ey’
) P.O. Box 7608

Reno, Nevada 89502 s
(702) 322-9164

May 21, 1975

Mr. John Etchart
580 Baud
Winnemucca, Nevada 89445

Dear Mr. Etchart:

Payment Of Consideratidh And Recording Of Assignment

"Dry-Ridge™ Nos. 5,6, 8 - Conoco Lease No. MM-447
Striped Hills Pr6§§§EE? etchell Area, Humboldt County, Nevada

Your fully executed copy of the subject Assignment And Conveyance
is enclosed herewith, along with Cashier's Check No. 078103 in

the amount of $400 in payment of the consideration for same. We
would have preferred to have made this payment on the draft for
receipt purposes, but since you returned same with the signed in-
strument rather than putting it in your bank for collection, this
is the only way we can handle it. To take care of the receipt
requirement we ask that the four payees sign the enclosed copy of
this letter in the indicated spaces and return same to this office
in the envelope provided.

The original Assignment is being sent to record in Humboldt County
simultaneously. I am sure Mrs. Aul will furnish you the recording
data if you care to make it a part of your copy for possible future
reference.

Thank you and best regards.

Sincerely,

Tl

C. Ted Clark
Senior Landman
Reno District

lav /

&

Encls.
bee:” .DCD




STATE OF NEVADA

. Yon 32—
Nevada Tax CommlssmnT

CArsoN City, NEVADA 89701

Telephone (702) 885-4820 i
In-State Toll Free 800-992-0900

MIKE O'CALLAGHAN, Gavernor - . . JOHN J. SHEEHAN, Secrflary : :f:

Sep?ﬁmber L&, 1975

Barnes and Etchart

% Mr. John Etchart

580 Baud

Winnemucca, Nevada 89445

Re: Net Proceeds of Mines
Gentlemen:
This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated September

13, 1975 in regards to our proposed notice of assessment for »
net proceeds of mines.

On the report as filed by Continental Oil Company they show
under the section of the report, '"Royalties Paid", as having
paid you $400. This is the reason for our assessment to
you. Can you furnish us with some substantiating evidence
what the payment was for other than the statement in your
letter? Or, you might request that Continental 0il Company
explain the nature of the payment.

Very truly yours,

John J. Sheehan
Executive Director

ByQﬁw\;ﬁ/, G«@—M‘o

Ledn Postawko

Chief Auditor M/ﬁ/j/w ﬁ

L2/ 3b2 Ao plo o d T
cc: Continental 0il Company . A?¢{¢w£%%/ .
> e x

e

53/247(73’“
Do

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




(conoco) (=8

Minerals Department Continental Oil Company /
P.O. Box 7608 /
Reno, Nevada 89502 A I A 2
(702) 322-9154 "

November 22, 1974

Mr. John Etchart
580 Baud
Winnemucca, Nevada 89445

Dear Mr. Etchart:

Assignment And Conveyance, "Dry Ridge" Claims
Our Lease No. MM-447
Striped Hills Prospect, Getchell Area, Humboldt County, Nevada

We appreciate your and Mrs. Etchart's and the Barnes's prompt exe-
cution and your return of the three copies of the subject Assign-
ment And Conveyance. In accordance with our earlier commitment,
we enclose one fully executed copy of the agreement for your file.

The original is being sent to record in Humboldt County this date.
You may, of course, obtain the recording data from the Recorder's
office in the court house in Winnemucca if you so desire.

Thank you

Sincerely

C. Tdd Clark
Senior Landman
Reno District

lav
Ene.

eg¢: Mr. Fred Barnes w/0 enc.

bcc: DCD L/”f#
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Minerals Department Continental Oil Company _770"1 3"2
1755 East Plumb Lane, Suite 160
P.0. Box 7608
To: G. H. Mayberry 3%‘;,'5“;;?3?583510
W. A. Petersen '
From: C. P. Hahn
G. L. Pine
Date: December 22, 1978

Subject: RECOMMENDATION TO SURRENDER THE PATENTED LAND AT STRIPED HILLS,
MM-447, HUMBOLDT COUNTY, NEVADA

The Getchell property was acquired on April 1, 1972, by a Lease/Option
(MC-44) from the Goldfield Corporation of Melbourne, Flordia. On
March 31, 1975, Conoco farmed out the tungsten to General Electric,
MC-162, because G. E. agreed to pay 1/3 of the $80,000 annual payment
to Goldfield. On February 28, 1977, Conoco transfered its remaining
interest and obligations in the Getchell property to G. E. reserving
only a conditional 2% NSR on the gold, and a section and one-half of
land that is a part of the Striped Hills prospect. Conoco pays
$3,657.00 for this land to G. E. by March 31, of each year. If we
wish to surrender this land and avoid the payment, notice must be
given to G. E. by December 31.

Since February of 1977, G. E. has purchased Utah, International. Utah

has taken over G. E.'s exploration of Getchell and all of my acquaintances
within G. E. have quit. I sent a letter to Utah suggesting that Conoco
will drop the land provided they will give us a 2% royalty on the land

if we drop it, but I haven't received a response.

Pursuant to the joint memo of December 13, from G. L. Pine and C. P. Hahn
to W. A. Petersen and G. H. Mayberry, the Reno office is suggesting that
this patented land be dropped by December 31, so Conoco won't be tied

to the $3,657.00 payment. A response will be needed by Friday

December 29.

(P Hehye

C. P. Hahn 8>

f@o

. L. Pine

ag .
Enc.
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NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen . of thc United

< &2
States hereby locate - and claim . the following described piece

of mineral bearing ground as a ,/_(' /"A LI 1

.:‘? W feet in a
Zl / A erly. . . g, o 258 fiset

from this discovery monument

s

/- / 4
ma o der £ direction, and three hundred

feet on cach side of the middle of the vein.

=9 ,r{'z//;/}""/ Wifhin  5¢c /
7 OGN A

The general course of the vein or ledge is N‘_’,‘."';/‘i

and ool L 'ﬁll'f and the size of the claim il_,/_..id.gﬁ'_
feet long by edo oot e, This clafin shall e
known as the /30.(&;? Out T 5
situated in_ (LAL 10 un Mining District,

Ll v Ac) /—/7L County, Nevada.
Located this_. _fi_day ol t//umﬂ L1975

Zb Caldwef-F et

720, [Pal FLos
Ao N AL

: i LOCATOR ___
/
ﬂM

e g
L.




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen . of the United

States hereby locate______ and claim____ the folluwi.ng. described piece
o6 ek Beshng. pronili ik PR AE mining

claim,

from this discovery monument ‘S g feet in a

Sauvhenty g i (Y50 o
Northerly

in a direction, and three hundred

feet on, each side of the middle of the vein.
C(f‘u'qf eof (Nl+/1;ﬂl§€¢‘{lﬂﬂ /

T39N. R¥2e. M- D.G. Em-

The general course of the vein or ledge is Naf‘fk
SOU‘)‘P\

and the size of the claim ].____’_5_‘-1_0__

and

feet long by. é oo fm_&de. This claim shall be

o e Burn Out 7

A unknow o Mining District,
_f’; um bo'd" County, Nevada.

Socd il o) June ,197¢

KRob Caldweyl /},f’n"‘l‘
Continential O/ TCimpany
YOo.Box 760% !
RKeno NV

WITNESS: LOCATOR .




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hercby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of the United
States hereby locate and claim . the following described piece

of mineral bearing ground as a Lo f E__Mif<

_ claim,

from this discovery monument 7 o) &/ feet in a
NILIAErL Yy esion, wd. 5 feet

5 o A /s i

in a e ST L direction, and three hundred

7
fect on each side of the middle of the vein.

5y /wﬁ/z»c/ w;f/,,  Seidan 1
7—J f/‘/ F i SN

The general course of the vein or ledge is /%‘I’//{

wi 2007h and the size of the claim s/ IO
fect loag by 62 O feet wide. This claim shall be
known as the 0751/‘/? vk ® & 3
situated in Lok oew Mining District,
Vad?% f)'/‘/fa/a/ = County, Nevada.
Tocatedd ik ,’?y'{}.;aynf A/g/?c’ '197‘/

BbH Caltwel) - 347 e rf
Contin Oandal 21 f/—sﬂfmx?/
Po, Box 7EOF

F\.?G’nd N(/ ki A0

_..(/A»///L{/// e

//lhf /{fu WA




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen __ of thc United

States hercby locate.. __ and claim . the following described piece
of mineral bearing ground as a /ﬂ%" /9)//9//9?

claim,

from this discovery monument S fect in a
SOU%!{‘/( (_/L[ diiection. and /(/50 feet

T el
Neorthecly
T

in a direction, and three hundred

fect on each side of the middle of the vein.

S,toated &{//'}ﬁ/n_ Section Z
T3 AR2E DB L

The general course of the vein or ledge is Narth

SOU*"I’ and the size ofthcdaimis______./"s-a()

and

feet long by 290 fet wide, This clam shall be

known as the /3”‘/” O”f 7

sitoated in__ V0K 7w n Mining District,
4 V/??édd/é‘// County, Nevada.

poct i LT day of. Jao@ RYad

Aob Cafdwel/-29eq7
Continenta O/ 5@6@7
Fo.Box 7605

Aens AV

LOCATOR ____

.
f /

Yma . Masoy
000 N safbgitirnitog.

R g [




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of the United
States hereby locate.__ and claim ___ the EnHowmg described piece
of mineral bearing ground as a ,ZOC/f /)‘7!/?1’/7;'

claim,

e
from this discovery monument S feet in a
Saythcr/q I .. Y

N r 24 erly

feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

fz/m;z/ec/ i Section
T3IN RH2E /f&éffm

in a_ direction, and three hundred

The general course of the vein or ledge is A/Jf‘f/f

wd_S o0 h sind the size of the daim k. AIDP
feet long by & 00 feet wide. This claim shall be
S wate y X7 00’/ ,
iraated i K170 1) Mining District,

Sy pbo/d7 oty Newidi
Sl ik Lok day of Vone ,197%

Aol afmeff/—Aseq?
[(‘f?///%‘//‘/d/ﬂ/ /Q/»_ﬂﬂﬂ &
LY. Boy 760y
Acrs Ny -

Ww WL/) . j‘{/—]/{ LOCATOR ____

B007 Do




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of thc United
States hereby locate and cdaim . the following ducnbcd piece
of mineral bearing ground as a Adcjf m'”'nci

\ l'!aim,
£ e
from this discovery monument 5 o _feetin a

Northertld g wi /450 4

me Sovitnériy direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

gt'{‘LJO"@CI wﬂ*h!ﬂ SéC—",p(:H\m
. T S9N RQLZ M. D DA

The general course of the vein or ledge is Noct K

and So uth pd i dhieot dhe cliin. i DOE

o ke 3r oo feet wide,, Th.tsclmmshall be

PR Purn s ik ,

siuted i # UnKknown Mining District,
HUMBO LT County, Nevada,

Foctied Al 812 ey ct dne ,10.0 7

Kob Caldwel) - Agent
Continentig) 011 Compcmtf
P.0. Box 760 %

Reno NU.

LOCATOR __.




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ___ of the United
States hereby locate _ and claim ____ the following descnbed piece
of mineral bearing ground as a Lo f/( /)7//7//];%

claim,
from this discovery montiment o & fest Bl
Sovitherly divction, oo, LT O | gy
in a Norther /c'f direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

The general course of the vein or ledge is A/ﬁf"/\

ad SouTA and the size of the claim 4o 49 @
fise tong by L2 0 O feet wide. This claim shall be
tnown.ms e Biren Qut ¥ 10 )
situated in ONknown Mining District,

JHUMBOLDT County, Nevada.
PRI L | day of l/UﬂF ,197‘/

Kab Caldueii=Aaent
Continentig]l Ol (:oémarz,
Po. Baox 20 ¥

Kepno Ny

)Y ) e

WW

LOCATOR ___




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen of the United

States hereby locate. . and claim____ the following described piece

of mineral bearing ground as a LOC’E mmu;m
claim,
from this discovery monument 5 o feet in a
PNorthecly g, wi 1450

!
in a_ Sewv Fi et ‘1\ direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the middle of the vein. .
6|+Liq"e, W ithin _Sec—'llach;\m-
T 39MN. RYZE. M.0.0 LW

The general course of the vein or ledge is N o V"} LN
wd_South and the size of the claim 1 ] SQO

feet long by 0O fect wide. This claim shall be

momn wie__Pucn Oyl *)3

situated in W) nkﬂdwh Mining District,
Houmbaldt Gty Neowsi

Located this lridr day of UUWQ ‘_lgﬁ

ﬁoé) _CQ/Ju_/C// “_Ac/:fn'iL
g:Q[!l{“ nt,,g Cz t (aﬂqggﬂ(
P-d-l"w: 7206’ ’ /
Rero Mu.

v Pjo_* | LOCATOR .___
T it




"NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of thc United

States hereby locate____ and claim . the following described piece
of mineral bearing ground as a_ Lg_gli_m_ﬂ_ﬂsﬁ
claind

from this discovery monument \{)‘0 feet in a
Northerly Sireiison, wnd.. 1980 . gy
nia Sovithleriy direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

_Sitvuated wwithin Sedion
Il_T3aN R4%42e M.D.B.2m-

The general course of the vein or ledge is Nar 'f h

and Sovth and the size of the chim & 1S 99
feee long by &2 © © feet wide. This claim shall be
- known as the. BUPP\ OU+

situated in V. hKnown Mining District,

M. MLU/Jf County, Nevada.
Located this / 7"& day of dU ne ,;9_2_“{

Kab .quc_luuel{ —Aacant
,CanimaaﬂmJﬁJ_CAm.;lﬁA \}
P.0.Box TeoO %

Renn N Y.

LOCATOR

V]
L



NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen _____ of the United
States hcreby locate ____ and claim . . . the followm dcscn‘bed piece
of mineral bearing ground as a Lc?c/f mfnfh"—_n

claim,
from this discovery monument /B 5E) foet in a

Nartlerly o, wi _ SBSO o
Seut herly

ina. .o

direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the mijd.lc of the vein.

".-Sc','u qlfc:/ W;H\r'n 5‘,C¢TI:¢;M B
12 T.39M. R 42 L _M-D.8.4M

The general course of the vein or ledge is Naor /A

and_South and the size of the claim is__ /500

boit gl 0D __feet wide, This claim shall be

known as e BUY h_Qut #15

situated in LnKknown Mining District,
By mboch County, Nevada,

Located this Iq!‘r? wyot__ Uline 1074

Raob , CO/JWG({’AGen‘f

; { ¢
Po. Box J’é 0% /
Keno
WIENESS | I/ / LOCATOR
: "J','. r-r}u 4

VJ {\f\f 4

B.ag




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen . of thc United

States hereby locate _ and claim _ the following described piece

Lode Mining
~J

of mineral bearing ground as a

claim,

-

from this discovery monument 29 —fect in a
N(J r 'LAC % {‘1 direction, and /450 feet
< o UH\\C_‘\H

direction, and three hundred

feet on qach side of the middle of the vein. .
va d Mf’fﬂ[q éthan'\

\?, T39N. K42E.-M.D.B.4M.

The general course of the vein or ledge is /\/C r"f}\

wd 2291 A il i e o ik i g SO

feet long by 20 © feet wide. This claim shall be

o wne. BUTn Opt B 14

situsted in UnKnow n Mining District,
HUm bO,Cl'{' County, Nevada.

Located this H day of ()Uﬂfi ,197?

Rob Caldwell=Agent
Ccn{':nen'frx/ [of IComPcmLJ
Po. Pox 762 ¥

Reno NV,

WITNESS: LOCATOR ___.




'NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of the United
States hereby locate . and claim..___ the following described piece
of mineral bearing ground as a qu/€ mfﬂfﬂq

claim,

from this discovery monument SO feet in a

Northerly, direction, and /450 fect
DL Somlﬁc /:}

direction, and three hundred
feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

5;41/:11[(;(:/ (/Uf}!’(”\ gfchOA 44 ﬁ
7 39N. R 42E. M 0.6 4M-

The general course of the vein or ledge is Narf}\

oy Seuth sl e sae of the dlatin &, DD

feet long by 60O feet wide. This claim shall be

s s Burn Oul e 17

situated in uhKkhown Mining District,
H‘U mbo ic} 7“ County, Nevada.

Located this__|. [, a day of l/“M“ ) 1977

2¢:b CQ ’c/ e H —Agc'n‘}'
C"—‘P\)"fh(:n" ‘.fJ 0 {Co;npmﬂ‘]
‘PO bé)\’ 7((‘0;}' J
I‘2!‘:«\(,‘ N ‘/

o300 Mo gt
Umg Nas -




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of the United

—

<
States hercby locate’ = and claim __— _ the following described piece
of mineral bearing ground as a 045’€7/( f??//j/ﬁ?

claim,

f.rom_this discovery monument tj V4 feet in a
?3')::;//’1 !:’(“/(, direction, and /?‘50 Thhet
i a o F’.f[jj direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

S17ec e ///z{/ffn 5
S e g ‘I

The general course of the vein or ledge is /Véj/‘?%

wi__ St and the size of the claim i 59C
feet long by oo feet wide. ‘This claim shall be
nows o e T LEF ) OU'}Tp/Cﬂ 2
situated in L/ ﬂk NG v Mining District,

H U o /O/f& Connty, Nevads:
Lot e b b 11 w07

E\j 1'37{ (-Q/C;{W/jo” /qz rf’/T?'
/=Y. /gc); ’,7/6:03- - ?'L“/
/?‘EI']O /I/[/‘

WITNESS: LOCATOR
- n—{;’«ﬂ'\ P —

fd/ IJAW‘F W\ f\Jl"V\




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen . of the United

States hereby locate.___.and claim .. the following described piece

of mineral bearing ground as a Z ﬂ(/.f’ mn’/"/f‘/);,

claim,

N2

feet in a

direction, and / 4 i feet

in a «f‘(; (s 7//; F ’4ﬂ/ direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the n{iddlc of the vein.

S Loaled. e e S
73N KY2E MO B.4M

5

The general course of the vein or ledge is A/of'//{

5o A 590
and_DO L and the size of the claim is__/: B
foie’ long by .~ EC) foet wide. ‘Tl cliiny. shalll be

4 s
known as the gufﬂ OU{ '.4//
situated in AL nown Mining District,

e J(J/c/?( County, Nevada.

Located thise L8 2 doy ok ‘f/C/ﬂ(’- 10 7¥

Kab Coldwweli-Foent
Contraents 9/ O/ Gﬂ?j’”ﬁ‘/
2. Bok 7o 4
Aepo NV #

w@:' T : LOCATOR ___

W f/‘{ !ﬂ’% ARATN

L |

st



NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen ____ of thc United
5

4
States hereby locate - and claim__ = _ the following described piece

of mineral bearing ground as a Lode [2ining

claim,
50

from this discovery monument feet in a

Nortbecly direction, and___ /4 3C o

me  Seutherly direction, and three hundred
feet on each side of the middle o{ the vein.

(;_-/-Ilu G?IFC/ W"‘TA./;-‘? -(Jl"'éi/w’ L0 1
7395~ _RIZE prp g dm

The general course of the vein or ledge is /’}/0///\

wd SovTA L and the stNGE ‘the chain 1. £ 5L

feet long by @3 O et wide. This claim shall be

ot B 0rn et I E

sttwsted 3 vnhkhnown Mining District,
F /.(/ mbold i Cansry; Novada.

Located this___ / 7 * day ok L0 nE 19 7F

Eob Ca/g/u, 9// A frwé
“prny‘zf?cvn]/fa/ﬁ.//./ﬁnaf“’-i
7_':././30»(7(40(‘?

eno XV

LOCATOR ____

/WVAAW
LI .-




NOTICE OF LOCATION

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen . of thc United
<= <
States hereby locate . and claim - the following described piece

SR

of mineral bearing ground as a AL B AL
.}‘
claim,

B
from this discovery monument & feet in a
o L e =2 \'—',)
..... 4 F" il ) “ £l fdircction, and : " 2t _feet
I/:,'{ "!f\ (3 Y -'y,u
in a 2 = ELL B, / direction, and three hundred

feet on each side of the middle of the vein.

The general course of the vein or ledge is ) ‘/‘4”# /"/\

c /
i S L ‘)Z:"’"]

and . and the size of the claim is__/ '/
feet long by (A 4 feet wide. This claim shall be
;1? L P S Bl o
known as the £ ) ol | Pt 4
situated in {/ n -l\ PN LA O Mining District,
' L
H [P =7L .*.} - -/ County, Nevada.
Vo el { e -
Located this ' dayot - Liv ,190 7
Eoh Calef iriolic ot
. s * / —
/"L‘)J{T/J/_‘ / / ../).'/ L T2 /7/
/7 71 ;-r’ &0 ¢
l'\{i’ n < h’f ./
<
WITNESS: Y LOCATOR ____
v 4 N




‘NOTICE OF LOCATION

Motice is hereby given that the undersigned citizen _____ of the United

States herely locate. . and chim..~__ the following described piece

of mineral bearing ground as a_.__ LS - AP
/
claim,
oy
from this discovery monument __________ 720} feet in a
A 4 / AR P X
= Fraeea el direction, and feet
in a_ ) # }(. direction, and three hundred
feet on each side of the middle of the vein.
- o g / TP, L7 e < i Z-—
The general course of the vein or ledge is.... 2/ /4
and ¢ L7 175 SR, and the size of the claim is. /. : =%

feet long by . L 0C oo feet wide. This claim shall be
T R

known as the.._ 72 ¥ A  [fle T A ,
situated in.. . LAH . Mining District,
ot o 2
- o K IT Sy o ) —County, Nevada,
Located this ... & , 19 75
/ ) G R S TN
/ / T ey
LOCATOR ...
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March 14, 1877

Mrs. Gladys Aul

Humboldt County Recorder
Humboldt County Courthouse
Winnemucca, Nevada 59445

Dear Mrs. Aul:

Recordation of 51 new "SH" Mining Claims

Please record the enclosed Certificates of Location for the following
lode mining claims: "“SH" 18-26, 87-99, 111-119, 211-215, 311-315,
411-415, and 511-515, Enclosed you will find the original Certificates
of Location, one copy of each Certificate of Location, and a check for
$916.00 to cover the total recording fee of $18.00 per claim. A
reproducdble map showing all claims, and a copy of that map are being
sent under separate cover to avoid any folds in the reproducible.

Please send the recorded certificates and a receipt for the $918.00 to
me at the above address.

Thank .you.

Yours very truly,

Christopher P. Hahn
andman
Reno District

pb
Enclosures
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~.€. Ted Clark (conoco)

To Peter Kirwin Date 3-5-76

Per your request of 3-4-76 - To bring your
files to date.

CIC/£X

MAR 0 8 pecp




, . BOOK__82 Pac: #eaiipamer )
 Certifica... of Location of Lode Minii. _ Claii

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The updersigned hereby  certifies (cortify) that he (he. thev) has (have) Ipcated the
_u_m_n_ﬂmk Mining Claim in Section v__lz_a_ . Township _39N__, Range L2P"

D 4
: lh_ﬂ?%gu_._.\lini Distriet, in_ﬂ%_m_t__(:mmty. in the State of Nevada, on
- the day of _&!L'_. 19_14.

" Cormer No. 1 ina __¥ocden post

. The name(s) and post office addres(es) of the loeator(s) is (are) (please prinl):

~Pred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada _
s : {Nawar) (Post (Mfice Address)
- —lohp Etchart .. Box 86, ¥ionemuccc, Neuvade .

© 0 The elaim is 1500 __feet long and 800 et wide, and _1SQ_fit in elaimed in 2
outherly direction and__50 __ fret in anaortherlydirection from the location monument, al
which the Notice of Location is poded. lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 __feet in width

* on cach sde of the conter of the claim. The general course of the lode deporit and premises is from
" the_ncrtherly tothe__southerly :

The location and number of each comer of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

. . _seribing iln the vo od

. (Dencribe method of marking, such as “seribing the wood ™)
The descriplion of each comer is as follows (describe the ﬂmlﬂ'(p-). sich as “Ixd wooden

Corner No. 2isa —dcoden post

" Cornes No. 3isa —Mcoden peat

. Corner No. $ira ——ucoden post

" Comer No.5ina —Mcoden post
" Corner No. 6iss —_wooden post

" (Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location)
" of this claim map have been filed with the

mmmlﬂthmﬂudhdlbmvnmuﬁtldwlh‘ 20th _ day of
.19_1k.

The loration work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 317.040. Two copies
boldt y Recorder, and the $15.00 lode

claim filing fev has bren poid 1o the County Recorder.

LT Deted ghis__25th__day of -
i ‘42_&&5)_&5'_‘_‘3:“——

o, (Locator sign heve)
" Note 1: Two cupirs of this certificate and two RECORDER'S STANP
Gl copies of the clsim musd be filed. and the $13
" il fee -ul:r id. within 90 days after the
date of pusting Notker of lu-dlnnn. — p——.
Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing- A
a (aler material tlllﬂll!"::: ::'l the l:::licm & 'y
cestificale or on any map requicod by thie chepler o at
dhatl be guilty of 2 fedony, e ogpon conviction gcT 28 ﬂ/l/’, 4 L2
thrreof b imprisoned in i state prison for ¥in. past_// _ o'clock
pol bess than 3 vesrs nor moe: than 10 yearn,™ C/ o. Eo:k,f]- page
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2 GIf141a] Records o
Note 3: The claim map of this claim i filed in the Nurgj it Cpunty, HeVaca.
: County Beeorder's (ffice as Docu- / A
ment No. + (may be filled in by © 7 7 TCounty Rocorder
loeator) .
- ' Deputy ’

166570

e

B
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em———

$ gk e

g

s

Seutheriy _ direction and

| Dated this 25t day uf _October [ 1o Th L
p (Lasenior sign herr) aadd

o pudn_§é Phie 5/3 LT L O §
Certificate _. Locati';)hjbf'l.ode Mil’l’ling'(\...aiiiii“"'

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Dwy Ridge 'vr6umlvm'pn'd hereby  cortifies (wng\?) that he (she, ."Sbﬁ_h_" (have) lu«}fd_ _ﬂ::;

—=" — —__laule Mining Claim in Seetion. 12 Townehi « Range &
the __Potosd  Mining Distriel. in ...Hwﬂ’la:gﬂmmn':y. in the Stale of Nevada, on
August

the 204 day of 19204,
The name(s) and poat office addevs(en) of the lovator(s) is (arve) (please print):

Fred Bernes Getchell Xine, Golconds, Nevace
i s Rl s it A R
Jehn Stchart

Box 86k, ‘inremuce-, Yevele

e o o il B e T —

The claim is 1500 _ fret jong and___600 _fret wide, smd 1450 1001 is claimed in a

50 __feet in a nerthe rlydinection from the koration monument, al

“which the Notice of Location is poded, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 fevl in width

on each side of the center of the claim. The general coune of the lode depoit aid premises is from
thellorthorly  to the fontherly .

The lowatioon and sumber of cach corner of this claim is shown on the vlaim ..1\""” is filed

" herewith. On the gound. cach cormer of the claim is marked wilh its approprate sumbee by

e 2cribing the w.cd ~___  _
(Describe method of marking. stich as “rvibing the woud ™)

The deseription of cach cormer is as follows (deseribe The cormer(s), swh as = Ic] woorden

poet™):

Corner No. | isa wocden pcst
Corner No. 2ica wocden post
Cormer No. 3isa wecdan post
(ﬁm\'mlir; wreden post
b(.'lm No.Sisa wcoden prst
(imhbiua. _¥ocodep peet

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the _20th ___day of
_August ___.19_74
(Must b within 20 days of posting nolice of location) ;

The koration work comnsisted of making a claim map as ided in NRS 317.000. Two copies
of this clsim map have bren filed with th_znmur.__ wunty Revorder, and the $13.00 bode
claim filing (e has been paid to the County Recorder.

Note 1: Two copirs of this crrlificate and two RECORDER S STAVP

copirs of the rlaim missd be fibed, 2o the 815
filmg fer mud be paid, within 90 days after the

date of pumting Notwr of Locstion, .

Note 2: “Exery prewn who willfully and hAnowing #8p0yded at requoas o .
ty mahes a fabe material statement on the location T o
errlificate or em any map requiced by this chapler 0CT =5+ .
ddall b guilly of & (elony. snd upon conviclion iy 2] at 7y

(WM‘#JWhMMIkﬂMr joesty faw Win, prst / a'clock

ol bess than 3 years nor more than 10 year.™ . i (%
NRS 317,300, Subsevtion 2 f;’ R &;).‘c!:r po ?re 3¢/
Node 3: The claim map of this claim is Giled in the AanAldt CoLity, Newada
ARG ¢ wiler's Office se Docw- 4 .
et No. ZBLE RS (may be filled in by ¢ 2 ([ ¢
borstor) County RocoFdwr

No, -

' Theputy

16L5T6
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e :g‘ lﬁo‘ io! St "(354 -%»ur' /
Certificavc of Location of Lode Mining < laim "’

TO ALL WHOMIT MAY CONCERN:

—

TR T T ——

The undersigned hereby  cortifien (certify) that he (she, theyv) has (have) located the

: Dey a’-_&._ﬁl.___l.mlr Mining Claim in Section L2, s Township jm_, Range i‘§ . in

i the _Potosi \lmu, Distriet, in _Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
the _2nd  “dayof___August ' j9_7h

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

Pred Barres Getchell Mine, Golconde, Ncvade
(Nasmr) (Post Office Addrew)

chn Etchart Box B6L, irnemicca, Nevaia

l.

The claim n_imjl 0 fert long and ...__Qcﬂ._fﬂl widle, and _ _lﬁifnl i~ claimed in a
southerly  direction and —_feet in a_ncrtherliircction from the location monument, at -
which the Notiee of Location ix posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 _feet in width
on each dide of the center of lh' claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the ncrtherly  tothe !
The location and number of cach comer of this elnim i+ shown on the claim map Ih.nl is filed '
herewith. On the ground, each comer of the claim is marked ‘:;;1 its appropriale numbes i
bing .in the w

MRS T e e

serl
(Describe method of marking, such as “*«ribing the wood ’) 2a b

The description of each corner is as follows (deseribe the mﬂwr(s). such as “Ix4 wooden

post™):

Cormer No. lisa - wocden post
Comer No. 2isa wcoden post
Corner No. 3isa . wWcoden post
Corner No. disa —___weoden post®
Comer No. S ixa 4zoden pest

PTG Bt

Corner No. G isa wcoder post

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the __20th _day of
August . 19_7.
(Must be within 20 days of posting nolice of localion)

The location work consisted of mm ided in NRS 517.040. Two copies
of this claim map have been filed with the nly Recourder, and the $15.00 lode
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorier.:

Dated this _25t8  day of __Octobsr

N .
(Locator sign here)
? Note_1: Two copirs of this crrtificate and two RECORDER'S STANIP
wrndlhrfhm musd be filrd, and the $13
filmg fer must be , within 90 days after the ’
i date of posting Notice of Location. segoryea u‘;./ request of
= : Note 2: “Every peeson who willfully and knowing- NMcvorruct A
SR Ty makes a fals material statement on the location OGT 5 1'!14 T
AR wmfu-alr or on any map required by this chapter Y, anla,
i et Ilv of a felony., mdh'upon ﬂm\rll‘llrlm H“x past / o'clocle
2 ek b imprisoned in the state or ,
Y 33 nul iﬂl than 3 vears nor more than JO yeaen” Of'i 1::1., ": a0 4'-3--('
T NRS 517.300, Subsection 2 q aco ls Ll
un t (.n..lut' Y da
Note 3: The claim map of this claim is fiked i the
___,__mMMMOfflm PER RN § ’< f [‘_‘_L
! No # (m’, be filled i hy Loun' RDC0.0:’“
locator) . ‘-
Doputy

166577




-
» T
B i~

B FR it o360 T )
: Certifica.... of Location of Lode Mining Claiii™

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

* undersigned  hereby  eertifies (certify) that he (she. they) has (have) located the

Dry Riﬁﬂf_JlLLhuk' Mining Claim in Section __1____ Township 398 | Ronge U2ZE ___in
I'Il'__s_Qt.Q!___..__.“inil Distriet, in__Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
l'l‘__‘-_@!_%dﬂ_\' nl'_!,!S,!&__.-_.__. 19 T4,

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) ( please print):
Fred Barnes
Jchn Etchsrt

e Getchell Mine, Golccnda, Wevads il ; .
(Name) (Post Office Address) ;o ! =

Box 8Ah, Yinnemuece, Neveds

The claim is__1500 feet long and __600 _feet wide. and 2175 _feet is elaimed in a

Faster —direction and_325__feet in a_Resterdydirection from the localion monument. at

which the Notiee of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with feet in width

on cach side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the ¢8sterly to thenesterly .

.

i& The location and number of cach corer of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
2 herewith. On the ground. each corner of the claim i= marked with ils appropriate number L_\'
F i scribing in the wocd . a oy
i (Dereribe method of marking, such as “seribing the wood™) ;
i
t : The deseription of cach corner is as follows (describe the comer(s), suich as “3xd wonden n b &
: .'lhll“): . i, ‘

g " Comer Nie. 1 isa ___Wooden ‘post

Comer No. 2isa

wcoden pest

wecodep peost

Comer No. 3isa ;
E Corner No. disa wooden post .
Corner No. Sisa wcoden post
Corner No. 6isa wocden post

7 P TS Sty (R A AT R A e

The monumentation and marking of the corners was ‘compicted by the _ao_ﬁh__da_\ of

197

(Must bee within 20 days of posting notice of location)

The location work comsisted of making a claim map as vaidﬂl in NRS 517.040. Two copies
— Humbeldt

of this dlaim map have been filed with the

claim filing fer has been paid to the County Recorder.

lmuqm —25th __ dayof
. - p——-..’
jj -

(Locator sign here)

County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode

Note 1: Two copiew of this certificate and two
copics of the claim map musd be filed. and the $15
filing for must be ’ui , within 90 day» after the
date of posting Nolier of Location.

Note 2: “Fvery person who willfully and hnowing.
ly makes a fale malerial slstement on the location
cerlificals ¢ on any map required by this chapter
whall be ity of a felony, and upon conviction
thereof sisit b imprisoned in the state prison for
not lese ihan 3 vears nor more than 10 years.”
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.

Note 3: The claim map of this claim ix filed in the

Copunty Recorder’s Office as Docu-
ment \ujlz‘.gt . (may be filled in by

lorator)

RECORDER'S STAMP

muyl':.b;-l a\.’ raqauess .

_ i ba o szl e
00T 251974 at /S
¥in, past ’/ __ o'closk |

Gu. ryw 82 page l/,j(-,
Y201~ Rerords of
ywedidt Covnty, Nevadal

Z';,(;L/.v \_AL(._.

- Recosder

Daputy

166575
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| | |
| i
|

Certificate of Location of Love Mining Claim

|
|
'TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ‘; f
; The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the |
-‘ Dry Ridge #1 Lode Mining Claim in Section__ 12, Township 391 —, Range  42E __in | |
I | the Potosl Mining District, in Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on |

Il | | the _30th _ day of May 1974 . |

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print): ||

Fred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada ;

il ‘ ‘ (Name) (Post Office Address) |
I John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada |
LAl

i The claim is__1500 feet long and__ 600 feet wide, and 250 feet is claimed in a | i‘
. northeastexfirection and__1450 feet in asouthwesterdirection from the location monument, at | /|
_ ' which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width \
:( ‘! g " on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from | |
| | the northeast to the _southwest Ealy ‘
(|
|
|
|

I | ‘ The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
| | " herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

? | seribing an-aluminum tag on each post.

| _ (Describe method of marking, such as “scribing the wood”)

| § The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden |
I “ | post”):

4 x L4 wooden post

' Corner No. 1 isa.

4 x 4 wooden post

| Corner No. 2isa

|
et 4l
I | Corner No. 3is a 4 x 4 wooden post 1 Hl

| | . Corner No. 4isa 4 x 4 wooden post

{1 I
i | Bl
I | Corner No. 5isa 4 x 4 wooden post i
Il | ; | i
I ‘ I
1 | Corner No. 6isa L x 4 wooden post “!.

[l | |
‘ The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the __19th  day of |||
June ,19 Th
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location) ‘
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies | ||
of this claim map have been filed with the Humboldt County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode | |

claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder. I
(1

day of August ,19_Th, Rl

if’ Lk B
[ b (

(Loator s1gheré') i

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two RECORDER’S STAMP Wl
copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15 Q} HI
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the ecorded at request o 1

date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing- n . = I
‘ ' ly makes a falsye Fr)natczzrial statement )(;n the location / hUG 28 1974 at o “ "
I " certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past /@ o'cloclk ll
' shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction -n e ;} L I

thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for GFf JfCJ.a? “ Lo

| not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” ulbepind
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. Vi P e ah ¥4

‘ Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the
f HumbolIdt Ly .corder’s Office as Docu-
. ment No._ lgg :iljg (may be filled in by

locator)

CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N
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. Cetificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim
fl | ' TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: f f
| . x . R
Dy Rids® 210G Niing Ciim in Secton 18+ Towieg AL oot |

j ' the _ Potosi Mining District, in__Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on |
' the 30th day of ___May ,19_Th . Hil

I J ‘ The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

‘ ‘ Fred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada
‘ ‘ (Name) . (Post Office Address)
} John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

I : The claim is__1500 feet long and_600 ___feet wide, and _50 __feet is claimed in a | |

I - southwest djrection and__1450 feet in anortheast _direction from the location monument, at | |
‘ which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with_300 __feet in width | il

- on each side of the center of the claim, The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from |
| the northeast to the southwest ‘

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed

herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by
scribing an aluminum tag on each post.

(Describe method of marking, such as “scribing the wood”)

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden | |

| | post”):
‘ Corner No. 1 is a 4 x 4 wooden post
| | j
I : ‘ Corner No. 2is a 4 x 4 wooden post
(8 | i
i ' Corner No. 3isa _ 4 x 4 wooden post ] ”
\ i
| Corner No. 4isa 4 x 4 wooden post ‘
Corner No. 5is a L x 4 wooden post I
\ HI
. il
Corner No. 6is a L x 4 wooden post all
il
|

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the _19th day of ||

June ,19.Th ‘
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location)
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies | ||

of this claim map have been filed with the __Humboldt County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode | ||

claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder. 1l

//’ Dated this —— 2§th;, day of __August i L e 9
/ / st/ ' Rii
k_:‘ A o Ze o [

F =
‘ v 2 :
s v (ﬁsocator sign here)

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two RECORDER’S STAMP ‘
copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15 o i
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the Recorded at requesi ¢!

date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing- o 9 2 1974 J il
ly makes a false material statement on the location UG 28 ‘ 5.’"
certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past_ /©O I
shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction M. Book § il
thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for Off; Lﬁ? l‘_’f — P80,
not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” Vi iy \Ebwu i ke l
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. LHymbolot /ﬂ—) N
/ N % ||

Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the RLLZ LY ™ TG i
\eCOTIac fi

(

. Humboldt County Recorder’s Office as Docu-
| ment NO'%%%LSS' (may be filled in by No.
| locator) 165753 eplty 4 .‘f.‘
| X al
|
l

CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N ' |
~ SR—— ———— - - - — — - “
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 Certificate of Location of Love Mining Claim

|
| r
| TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ;
|

Il | : The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the |

I Dry Ridge #3 Jode Mining Claim in Section_ 12 | Township_ 39N Range 42E  in il
| the Potosi Mining District, in__Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
[l \  the _30th day of May , 19 Th, il

| | The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

Fred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda. Nevada

;{3 | j == (Name) (Post Office Address)
i | | John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

The claim is__1500 _feet long and__600 _ feet wide, and__50 __feet is claimed in a
northeast direction and_1450  feet in a_southwest direction from the location monument, at | ||
- which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with ___300 _feet in width | ||
- on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from | ||
' the__northeast to the _southwest _ ‘

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
- herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by
scribing an aluminum tag on each post.
(Describe method of marking, such as ““scribing the wood”)

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden |
post”):

Corner No. 1 is a x 4 wooden post

" Corner No. 2isa x b wooden post

Corner No. 3isa

x 4 wooden post 1 ‘il
|

x 4 wooden post

L
I
L

. Corner No. 4isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Il | Corner No. 5is a L
L

I | ' Corner No. 6isa x 4 wooden post ‘!”

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the____ 19th day of |
June ,19 T4
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location) mll
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies | ||

of this claim map have been filed with the _ Humboldt  County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode |
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder. i

") Dated this_~—26th __day of August 197k '
(L2 27y |
A P B o :

4 A
LS (,-L_-—;‘T’L-"—

(Locator sign l?e/r'«_:‘)1

RECORDER'’S STAMP : Bl

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two 2
copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15 a‘é Wil
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the Revorded at request o!

date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing- 5 .2 HI
ly makes a false material statement on the location A 2 8 1974 atJo I
certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past /o o'cloc: i
shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction Bl E I, HI
thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for é%{ﬂj a1 Ra f/ =3 ;F'B ‘7 [l
not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” (dmbol i C & i ’b I
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. /%:}m/f ‘C}/L cal AR ‘ i
Note 3: E he claim map of this claim is filed in the /N '&“‘{L&'é' — m
Humboldt _ (o ecorder’s Office as Docu- : I
ment No._ 1697536 (may be filled in by Vo Il

locator) 165754 : Be;; - oo

|
CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N j .

T - ) ) |
— — — = = i
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Certificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim

' TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

“’ J ‘ The undersigned hereby certifies (ccrtif{) that he (she, theg) has (have) located the
2 oN i

Il | Dry Ridge.#h Lode Mining Claim in Section___12 _  Township_ 39N  Range “2E  in
I | the Potosi Mining District, in__ Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
the_30th  day of May . 19.7h .

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

I ; Fred Barnes 7 Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada
i : : (Name) (Post Office Address)
’j] [ : John Etchart " 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

Il The claim is__1500 _feet long and___600  feet wide, and __50 feet is claimed in a | |
| southwest _direction and_1450 _feet in a__northeastlirection from the location monument, at | |
I - which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width i %
| | - on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from | ||
N . the northeast to the __southwest .

I The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed

- herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

I | ; scribing an aluminum tag on each post

I } (Describe method of marking, such as “seribing the wood™)

Il | ‘ The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden

‘ | post”):
|| | Corner No. 1 is a 4 x 4 wooden post
" { ' Corner No. 2isa 4 x b wooden post |
‘” | | Corner No. 3isa 4 x 4 wooden post i\ ‘ri
| . Corner No. 4isa 4 x 4 wooden post |
’ Corner No. 5is a 4 x 4 wooden post i
’ - Corner No. 6isa L x L wooden post ij
I

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the __19th  day of
June ,19_Th . 1
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location) ‘
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies | ||
of this claim map have been filed with the _ Humboldt County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode | ||
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder. Il

Dated thisT) _26th  day of August , 1974 . J

(Locator sign here)

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two | PEOQRBER 3 STAME - - |

copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15

filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the o} Reborded at requesi of HI
date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing-

atjp | ‘:

|
ly makes a false material statement on the location £ |
certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past . LTS P I
shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction P — /€ o clock If
thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for M. Boclk 1
not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” 0 iclal ”
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. aboldt | )
Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the / L a L
| Humboldt County Recorder’s Office as Docu- i
| . 3 ""f? = . . ’
| ment No. ; . (may be filled in by No I
\ locator) i Il
| 1657 i
“ CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N




Ted Clark, Albuquerque
D. C. Davis, Reno
November 5, 19Tk

Dry Ridge Claims - Getchell Area - Humboldt County, Nevada

Attached are copies of the Location Certificates on the Dry Ridge 1-L4
claims obtained from Fred Barnes and John Etchart. You will note
that all contain the map document number.

We shall be drilling on the Striped Hills prospect in about 10 days.
A new road has been put in as well as four drill sites, one of which
is on the above claims.

David C. Davis

pb

Enc.

¢C (no Enc.d:
WAP
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Certificate of Location of Love Mining Claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the
Dry Ridge #1 Lode Mining Claim in Section__12___, Township 39N, Range — 42E __in
the Potosi Mining District, in Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
the___ 30th day of May 1974

y

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

Fred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada
(Name) : (Post Office Address)
John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

The claim is_ 1500 _feet long and___600 __feet wide, and __50 feet is claimed in a
northeastentirection and__ 1450  feet in agouthwesterdirection from the location monument, at
which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width
on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the northeast to the __southwest .

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by
seribing an aluminum tag on each post.

(Describe method of marking, such as “scribing the wood™)

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden

post™):

Corner-No. 1 is a 4 x b wooden post

Corner No. 2isa 4 x 4 wooden post

Corner No. 3isa b x 4 wooden post

Corner No.4isa 4 x 4 wooden ﬁost

Corner No.5isa 4 x 4 wooden post

Corner No. 6isa 4 x 4 wooden post o

P The monumcnta!';rign and marking of the corners was completed by the __19th  day of
une , 19 .
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location)

The location work consisted of making a claim map as grovided in NRS 517.040. Two copies
of this claim map have been filed with the __Humboldt ounty Recorder, and the $15.00 lode
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder. : .

August ,19_Th,

Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two 7 RECORDER’S STAMP
copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15 Q’
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the

ecorded at request o
date of posting Notice of Location. 1 h

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing:
ly makes a false material statement on the location

AUG 2 8 1974 at e

certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past /0 o'clock
shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction M. Book ; . o

thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for "%i P f OP - ____p’uge_‘,{g 7
not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” ‘g"m?h C]_g é‘ it B A
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. Saugeldy Do FYact
Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the N _
Humboldt pty.Rgcorder’s Office as Docu- Cefinty r

ment No. (may be filled in by No.

locator) 1657 5:q

e

CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N
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Certificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies (certii}rg that he (she, thei) has (have) located the
- N 9

Dry Ridge #2 [ode Mining Claim in Section__12 ___, Township Range _42E  in
the_Potosi Mining District, in_Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
the 30th  dayof__ May ,19_Th,

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

Fred Barnes __ _Getchell Mine, Golcond
(Name) . (Post Office Address)

John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

The claim is__1500__feet long and_600  feet wide, and _50 _feet is claimed in a

southwest direction and__ 1450 _feet in anortheast direction from the location monument, at
which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width

on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the _northeast to the southwest )

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by
scribing an aluminum tag on each post.

(Describe method of marking, such as “‘scribing the wood™)

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden

post™):

Corner No. 1isa____ 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 2isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 3isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 4 isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 5isa —_4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 6isa 4 x 4 wooden post

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the____19th day of
June ,10_Th |
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location) :
The location work consisted of makinﬁ a claim map as én'ovided in NRS 517.040. Two copies
of this claim map have been filed with the _Humboldt  County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode

claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.

, 197k,
Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two RECORDER’S STAMP
copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15 "}
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the Recorded at requesi of

date of posting Notice of Location.

- Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing-
ly makes a false material statement on the location

G28 1974 at_Jo

certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past /O o'clcuy

shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction M. Eook ) pave 3 Y

thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for i 'O"‘)’.":_' i P £9.90
0fficial Relords—el

not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” Z boldt Cas
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. Hholy j‘)
i S
C

Note 3: The claim map of this claim is filed in the
Humboldt  County Recorder’s Office as Docu-

ment Nu.%%ﬁ. (may be filled in by No.
locator) ) 165753 epluty

CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N
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Certificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they%J has (have) located the
Dry Ridge #3 Lode Mining Claim in Section_12 ., Township , Range _42E __ in
the Potosi Mining District, in__Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
the _30th day of May , 19_ Tk

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

Fred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada
(Name) ) (Post Office Address)
John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

The claim is__1500 _feet long and___600 _ feet wide, and __50  feet is claimed in a
northeast direction and_1450 _ feet in a_southwest direction from the location monument, at
which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with___300 feet in width
on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the northeast to the__southwest _—

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

scribing an aluminum tag on each post. i
(Describe method of marking, such as “scribing the wood™)

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden

post”):

Corner No. 1 is a 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 2isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 3isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 4isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 5isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 6isa 4 x 4 wooden post

z The monumenta’%iﬁ)n and marking of the corners was completed by the____19th day of
une s 19 "
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location)

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies
of this claim map have been filed with the___Humboldt  County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.

,10_7h .
Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two RECORDER'S STAMP
copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15 °§ _
filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the Revorded at request a!

date of posting Notice of Location.

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing- ; )

ly makes a false material statement on the location G 2 8 1974 at*é—o
certificate or on any map required by this chapter Min. past__ /o o'clou:
shall be guilty of a felony, and upon conviction T 2

thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for 6%1}.40 3 5?“1\‘ ( {1;-¥‘“ge,:3 ‘7

not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.” o e var A

NRS 517.300, Subsection 2. Wﬂ% ’qu !

Note 3:d'l;he claim map of this claim is filed in the AA&;/V/ T = 4
Humbo 1 : ecorder’s Office as Docu-

ment No. iﬁ%‘?gé (may be filled in by No

locator) 16.5754 Depufs

CARLISLE FORM NO. 56 N
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Certificate of Location of Lode Mining Claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies (certif{) that he (she, theg) has (have) located the
Dry Ridge #4 Yode Mining Claim in Section___12 __, Township N__, Range_42E___in
the Potosi Mining District, in Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada, on
the _30th day of __ May 19Tk

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are) (please print):

Fred Barnes Getchell Mine, Golconda, Nevada
(Name) (Post Office Address)

John Etchart 580 Baud, Winnemucca, Nevada

The claim is__1500 feet long and__600 feet wide, and _____50 feet is claimed in a
southwest _direction and_1450 feet in a___northeastirection from the location monument, at
which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with_300____feet in width
on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from
the northeast to the __southwest .

The location and number of each corner of this claim is shown on the claim map that is filed
herewith. On the ground, each corner of the claim is marked with its appropriate number by

seribing an aluminum tag on each post

(Describe method of marking, such as “scribing the wood”)

The description of each corner is as follows (describe the corner(s), such as “4x4 wooden

post™):

Corner No. 1 isa 4 x I wooden post
Corner No. 2is a 4 x 4 wooden post
Comcr‘No. Jisa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 4isa 4 x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 5is a L x 4 wooden post
Corner No. 6isa 4 x 4 wooden post

The monumentation and marking of the corners was completed by the —19th  day of
June ,19_Th .
(Must be within 20 days of posting notice of location)
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040. Two copies
of this claim map have been filed with the  Humboldt County Recorder, and the $15.00 lode
claim filing fee has been paid to the County Recorder.

26 j%fﬁaYOf August ,197h .
(Locator sign here)
Note 1: Two copies of this certificate and two RECORDER’S STAMP

copies of the claim map must be filed, and the $15

filing fee must be paid, within 90 days after the _
date of posting Notice of Location. W Rgporded at, request of

Note 2: “Every person who willfully and knowing-
ly makes a false material statement on the location
certificate or on any map required by this chapter ' v
shall be guilty of Z felgny, and up())’n convic{)ion Min. past_ /@ o'clock
thereof shall be imprisoned in the state prison for
not less than 3 years nor more than 10 years.”
NRS 517.300, Subsection 2.

Note 3: ctlli‘:he claim map of this claim is filed in the
Humboldt _ County Recorder’s Office as Docu-
ment No._1 (’bhv‘/g‘th (may be filled in by
locator)

Ificial R:cords of
Iumboldt Coemy 6
- / G NP
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